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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

RFP NO.: 
 

19PSX0161 

Peter Hunter 
Contract Specialist 

PROCUREMENT DIVISION 
450 Columbus Boulevard, Hartford, CT 06103 

Proposal Due Date: 
 

20 August 2019 
 

860-713-5257 
Telephone Number 

 Date Addendum Issued:  
 

15 August 2019 
 

PLEASE NOTE: 
This document has been marked as “Returnable”.  Electronic submittal of this document indicates that your 

company has read and accepted any modifications to the RFP that are contained in this Addendum. 
 
 

RFP ADDENDUM #6 
 
 
DESCRIPTION:  
Purchase of Cars and Light Duty Trucks 
 
FOR: 
Department of Administrative Services, All Using State Agencies, and Political Subdivisions 
 
PROPOSERS NOTE: 
 
Addendum 6 is issued to post answers to submitted questions: 
 

Q1. If the manufacturer provides two (2) programmable electronic key fobs per vehicle, do you 
want the dealer to program a 3rd identical key fob, or provide an additional standard non-
electronic key that will open the doors and start the vehicle? 

  
A1. Section 1. B. 4. of the RFP Document states, “All vehicles must include three (3) sets of full-

function keys.” If the vehicle comes with two (2) programmable electronic key fobs, the dealer 
must supply one (1) additional fully-functioning electronic key fob, for a total of three (3).  
 
If the vehicle comes from the manufacturer with one (1) fully-functioning electronic key fob, 
and one (1) “valet” (non-electronic) key, then the dealer is required to provide one (1) 
additional fully-functioning electronic key fob. 

  
Q2. The RFP document states vehicles cannot have more than 50 miles on the odometer. Above 

that, there is a charge of $5.00 per mile applied. Can this be changed to 200 miles? 
  
A2. No. The terms of this Contract require vehicles to have 50 or fewer miles indicated on the 

odometer at the point of delivery. For cars delivered with mileage exceeding 50 miles, a $5.00 
charge per mile for any miles over 50 will be applied. 
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